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WEEKDAY ROUTE FREQUENCIES
(Approximation)

Multi-Use Trail

Every 15 Minutes
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Every 60 Minutes
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Limited or no midday service
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minutes between buses
FREQUENCY

15 min

30 min

60 min

HOLIDAY CLOSURES 
Mountain Line does not provide service on the following 
holidays: New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, 
Presidents Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor 
Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas. If a 
holiday falls on a Sunday, the holiday closure is observed 
the following Monday.

MOUNTAIN LINE CODE OF CONDUCT 
The following items are prohibited on the bus: 
	 • Gasoline and any flammable liquids
	 • Firearms, BB guns, airguns, and knives
	 • �Pets, except those confined to a carry-on,                        

lap-size container
	 • Car batteries
	 • Fireworks
	 • E-scooters

Please read and follow the Code of Conduct posted on all 
buses and online at: 
mountainline.com/rider-services/passenger-code-of-conduct

Route Map & Schedule

PUBLISHED WINTER 2019

(406) 721-3333 • Paratransit/TDD (406) 721-2848
 mountainline.com

(406) 721-3333 • Paratransit/TDD (406) 721-2848
mountainline.com

ZERO-FARE

Download the Mountain Line 
Transit mobile app.

• Real-time location of buses
• Arrival notifications
• Route schedules
• Rider alerts

WAY TO GO MISSOULA
Use the Way to Go! Missoula Trip 
Planner. Discover all the ways to get 
where you need to be, from riding the 
bus to biking and walking.
waytogo.missoulainmotion.com

GOOGLE TRANSIT TRIP PLANNER
Use the Mountain Line Trip Planner on 

mountainline.com. Enter your starting and 
ending locations, and plan your routes.

FREE WI-FI ON BOARD

BIKE AND BUS
Bike racks on every bus and bike repair stations at the 
Transfer Center, Lewis and Clark Village, Missoula Public 
Library, Southgate Mall, Bonner Post Office, University of 
Montana’s Eck Hall, Brooks Street Walmart and near the 
corner of Great Northern Avenue and American Way.

FREE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
Operates fall and spring semesters.

udash.org • (406) 243-4599

&

Map and contents ©2019 Mountain Line

BUSES ARE ACCESSIBLE 
AND ADA COMPLIANT

udash.org • (406) 243-4599

SUBJECT 
PROPERTY

SUBJECT 
PROPERTY
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6  ROUTE 6 Saturday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart 	 Higgins & 	 South & 	 Opportunity 	 Southgate	 Community 
	 Transfer	 Beckwith 	 Higgins 	 Resources	 Mall 	 Hospital
	 Center
	 9:45 AM 	 9:48 AM 	 9:51 AM 	 9:58 AM 	 10:02 AM 	 10:12 AM
	 10:45 	 10:48 	 10:51 	 10:58 	 11:02 	 11:12
	 11:45 	 11:48 	 11:51 	 11:58 	 12:02 PM 	 12:12 PM
	 12:45 PM 	 12:48 PM 	 12:51 PM 	 12:58 PM 	 1:02 	 1:12
	 2:15 	 2:18 	 2:21 	 2:28 	 2:32 	 2:42
	 3:15 	 3:18 	 3:21 	 3:28 	 3:32 	 3:42
	 4:15 	 4:18 	 4:21 	 4:28 	 4:32 	 4:42
	 5:15 	 5:18	 5:21 	 5:28 	 5:32 	 5:42

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	Community 	 South & 	 Opportunity 	 South & 	 Higgins 	 Arrive
	 Hospital	 Garfield 	 Resources	 Higgins 	 & Beckwith	 Transfer
						      Center
	 10:12 AM 	 10:20 AM 	 10:23 AM 	 10:30 AM 	 10:31 AM 	 10:45 AM
	 11:12 	 11:20 	 11:23 	 11:30 	 11:31	  11:45
	 12:12 PM 	 12:20 PM 	 12:23 PM 	 12:30 PM 	 12:31 PM 	 12:45 PM
	 1:12 	 1:20 	 1:23 	 1:30 	 1:31 	 1:45
	 2:42 	 2:50 	 2:53 	 3:00 	 3:01 	 3:15
	 3:42 	 3:50 	 3:53 	 4:00 	 4:01 	 4:15
	 4:42 	 4:50 	 4:53 	 5:00 	 5:01 	 5:15
	 5:42 	 5:50 	 5:53 	 6:00	  6:01	  6:10

7  ROUTE 7 Saturday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart 	 5th & 	 Stephens 	 Southgate 	 Walmart 
	 Transfer	 Orange	 & Central	 Mall  	
	 Center
	 9:45 AM 	 9:48 AM 	 9:52 AM 	 10:00 AM 	 10:15 AM 
	 10:45 	 10:48 	 10:52 	 11:00 	 11:15 
	 11:45 	 11:48 	 11:52 	 12:00 PM 	 12:15 PM 
	 12:45 PM 	 12:48 PM 	 12:52 PM 	 1:00 	 1:15 
	 2:15 	 2:18 	 2:22 	 2:30 	 2:45 
	 3:15 	 3:18 	 3:22 	 3:30 	 3:45 
	 4:15 	 4:18 	 4:22 	 4:30 	 4:45 
	 5:15 	 5:18 	 5:22 	 5:30 	 5:45 

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Walmart 	 Southgate 	 Stephens & 	 5th & 	 Arrive Transfer
		  Mall  	 Central	 Orange 	  Center
	 10:15 AM 	 10:25 AM 	 10:28 AM 	 10:33 AM 	 10:45 AM
	 11:15 	 11:25 	 11:28 	 11:33 	 11:45
	 12:15 PM 	 12:25 PM 	 12:28 PM 	 12:33 PM 	 12:45 PM
	 1:15 	 1:25 	 1:28 	 1:33 	 1:45
	 2:45 	 2:55 	 2:58 	 3:03 	 3:15
	 3:45 	 3:55 	 3:58 	 4:03 	 4:15
	 4:45 	 4:55 	 4:58 	 5:03 	 5:15
	 5:45 	 5:55 	 5:58 	 6:03 	 6:15

8  ROUTE 8 Saturday
OUTBOUND FROM UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA
	 Depart UM 	 Arthur 	 5th &  	 10th & 	 Sussex 	 Community
	 Music	 & Eddy	 Orange	 Catlin	 & Johnson	 Hospital 
	 Building
	 9:54 AM 	 9:55 AM 	 10:00 AM 	 10:05 AM 	 10:12 AM 	 10:16 AM
	 10:54 	 10:55 	 11:00 	 11:05 	 11:12 	 11:16
	 11:54 	 11:55 	 12:00 PM	  12:05 PM 	 12:12 PM 	 12:16 PM
	 12:54 PM 	 12:55 PM 	 1:00 	 1:05 	 1:12 	 1:16
	 2:24 	 2:25 	 2:30 	 2:35 	 2:42 	 2:46
	 3:24 	 3:25 	 3:30 	 3:35 	 3:42 	 3:46
	 4:24 	 4:25 	 4:30 	 4:35 	 4:42 	 4:46
	 5:24 	 5:25 	 5:30 	 5:35 	 5:42 	 5:46
All trips originate and end at the University of Montana

INBOUND TO UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA
	Community 	 Southgate 	 10th & 	 6th & 	 Arthur & 	 Arrive UM
	 Hospital	 Mall 	 Catlin	 Orange 	 Eddy	 Music
						      Building
	 10:20 AM 	 10:28 AM 	 10:39 AM 	 10:45 AM 	 10:50 AM 	 10:52 AM
	 11:20 	 11:28 	 11:39 	 11:45 	 11:50 	 11:52
	 12:20 PM 	 12:28 PM 	 12:39 PM 	 12:45 PM 	 12:50 PM 	 12:52 PM
	 1:50 	 1:58 	 2:09 	 2:15 	 2:20 	 2:22
	 2:50 	 2:58 	 3:09 	 3:15 	 3:20 	 3:22
	 3:50 	 3:58 	 4:09 	 4:15 	 4:20 	 4:22
	 4:50 	 4:58 	 5:09 	 5:15 	 5:20 	 5:22
	 5:50 	 5:58 	 6:09 	 6:15 	 6:20 	 6:22

12  ROUTE 12 Saturday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart 	 Arthur & 	 Lewis & 	 High Park & 	 39th & 	 55th & 
	 Transfer	 University	 Clark	 Whitaker	 Reserve	 Gharrett
	 Center	
	 9:45 AM 	 9:49 AM	  9:53 AM 	 9:56 AM 	 10:10 AM 	 10:13 AM
	 10:45 	 10:49 	 10:53 	 10:56 	 11:10 	 11:13
	 11:45 	 11:49 	 11:53 	 11:56 	 12:10 PM 	 12:13 PM
	 12:45 PM 	 12:49 PM 	 12:53 PM 	 12:56 PM 	 1:10 	 1:13
	 2:15 	 2:19 	 2:23 	 2:26 	 2:40 	 2:43
	 3:15 	 3:19 	 3:23 	 3:26 	 3:40 	 3:43
	 4:15 	 4:19 	 4:23 	 4:26 	 4:40 	 4:43
	 5:15	 5:19 	 5:23 	 5:26 	 5:40 	 5:43

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 55th & 	 23rd & 	 High Park & 	 Lewis & 	 Arthur & 	 Arrive 
	 Gharrett	 Briggs	 Whitaker 	 Clark	 Keith	 Transfer 
						      Center
	 10:13 AM 	 10:19 AM 	 10:24 AM 	 10:27 AM 	 10:33 AM 	 10:45 AM
	 11:13 	 11:19 	 11:24 	 11:27 	 11:33 	 11:45
	 12:13 PM 	 12:19 PM 	 12:24 PM 	 12:27 PM 	 12:33 PM 	 12:45 PM
	 1:13 	 1:19 	 1:24 	 1:27 	 1:33 	 1:45
	 2:43 	 2:49 	 2:54 	 2:57 	 3:03 	 3:15
	 3:43 	 3:49 	 3:54 	 3:57 	 4:03 	 4:15
	 4:43 	 4:49 	 4:54 	 4:57 	 5:03 	 5:15
	 5:43            	    5:49 - Bus returns to garage

4  ROUTE 4 Saturday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	Depart Transfer	 Broadway 	 Staple & 	 1st & West	 Bonner
	 Center	 & Van Buren	 MT 200	 Riverside
	 9:45 AM 	 9:48 AM 	 9:55 AM 	 10:00 AM 	 10:15 AM
	 10:45 	 10:48 	 10:55 	 11:00 	 11:15
	 11:45 	 11:48 	 11:55 	 12:00 PM 	 12:15 PM
	 12:45 PM 	 12:48 PM 	 12:55 PM 	 1:00 	 1:15
	 2:15 	 2:18 	 2:25 	 2:30 	 2:45
	 3:15 	 3:18 	 3:25 	 3:30 	 3:45
	 4:15 	 4:18 	 4:25 	 4:30 	 4:45
	 5:15 	 5:18 	 5:25 	 5:30        	 5:37 - Bus returns 	
					     to garage via I-90
	
INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Bonner 	 1st & 	 Staple & 	 Broadway & 	 Arrive Transfer 
			   West Riverside	 MT 200	 Van Buren	 Center
	 10:15 AM 	 10:18 AM 	 10:28 AM 	 10:35 AM 	 10:45 AM
	 11:15 	 11:18 	 11:28 	 11:35 	 11:45
	 12:15 PM 	 12:18 PM 	 12:28 PM 	 12:35 PM 	 12:45 PM
	 1:15 	 1:18 	 1:28 	 1:35 	 1:45
	 2:45 	 2:48 	 2:58 	 3:05 	 3:15
	 3:45 	 3:48 	 3:58 	 4:05 	 4:15
	 4:45 	 4:48 	 4:58 	 5:05 	 5:15

5  ROUTE 5 Saturday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart Transfer Center	 Broadway & Van Buren	 Lincoln & Lincolnwood
	 9:45 AM 	 9:48 AM 	 9:55 AM
	 10:45 	 10:48 	 10:55
	 11:45 	 11:48 	 11:55
	 12:45 PM 	 12:48 PM 	 12:55 PM
	 2:15 	 2:18 	 2:25
	 3:15 	 3:18 	 3:25
	 4:15 	 4:18 	 4:25
	 5:15 	 5:18 	 5:25

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Lincoln &	  Lolo & Raymond 	 Broadway & 	 Arrive Transfer
	 Lincolnwood		  Van Buren	 Center
	 9:55 AM 	 10:01 AM 	 10:07 AM 	 10:15 AM
	 10:55 	 11:01 	 11:07 	 11:15
	 11:55 	 12:01 PM 	 12:07 PM 	 12:15 PM
	 12:55 PM 	 1:01	  1:07 	 1:15
	 2:25 	 2:31 	 2:37 	 2:45
	 3:25 	 3:31 	 3:37 	 3:45
	 4:25 	 4:31 	 4:37 	 4:45
	 5:25 	 5:31 	 5:37 	 5:45

 ROUTE 1 Saturday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
		  Arthur & 	 South & 	   Missoula County	 Southgate
       Center	 University	 Higgins* 		  Mall 
	 9:45 AM 	 9:49 AM 	 9:53 AM 	 9:55 AM 	 10:00 AM
	 10:45 	 10:49 	 10:53 	 10:55 	 11:00
	 11:45 	 11:49 	 11:53 	 11:55 	 12:00 PM
	 12:45 PM 	 12:49 PM 	 12:53 PM 	 12:55 PM 	 1:00
	 2:15 	 2:19 	 2:23 	 2:25 	 2:30
	 3:15 	 3:19 	 3:23 	 3:25 	 3:30
	 4:15 	 4:19 	 4:23 	 4:25 	 4:30
	 5:15 	 5:19 	 5:23 	 5:25 	 5:30
*Serves Dornblaser Park and Ride
All Route 1 arrivals at Southgate Mall continue as Route 2

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Southgate 	  Missoula County	 South & 	 Arthur & 	 Arrive Transfer
	 Mall  	 Fairgrounds	 Higgins* 	 Keith  	 Center
	 10:20 AM 	 10:23 AM 	 10:29 AM 	 10:33 AM 	 10:45 AM
	 11:20 	 11:23 	 11:29 	 11:33 	 11:45
	 12:20 PM 	 12:23 PM 	 12:29 PM 	 12:33 PM 	 12:45 PM
	 1:20 	 1:23 	 1:29 	 1:33 	 1:45
	 2:50 	 2:53 	 2:59 	 3:03 	 3:15
	 3:50 	 3:53 	 3:59 	 4:03	 4:15
	 4:50 	 4:53 	 4:59 	 5:03 	 5:15
	 5:50 	 5:53 	 5:59 	 6:03 	 6:15
*Serves Dornblaser Park and Ride

 ROUTE 1 BOLT! Monday – Friday 15-Minute Service!
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
		  Arthur & 	 South &	 Missoula County	 Southgate  
	 Center	 University	 Higgins*	 Fairgrounds	 Mall
	 6:45 AM	 6:49 AM	 6:53 AM	 6:55 AM	 7:00 AM

	 :15	 :19	 :23 	 :25 	 :30
	 :30	 :34 	 :38 	 :40 	 :45
	 :45	 :49 	 :53 	 :55 	 :00
	 :00 	 :04 	 :08 	 :10 	 :15
	 5:45 	 5:49 	 5:53 	 5:55 	 6:00
	 6:45 	 6:49 	 6:53 	 6:55 	 7:00
	 7:45 	 7:49 	 7:53 	 7:55 	 8:00
	 8:45 	 8:49 	 8:53 	 8:55 	 9:00
*Serves Dornblaser Park and Ride
All Route 1 arrivals at Southgate Mall continue as Route 2

From 7:15 AM to 5:45 PM, schedule repeats every 15 minutes:

2  ROUTE 2 BOLT! Monday – Friday 15-Minute Service!
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart	 St. Patrick	 Howell & 	 Target 	 Russell &	 10th & 	 Southgate
	Transfer	 Hospital	 Russell		  Dakota	 Johnson	 Mall 
	 Center
	 6:45 AM 	 6:47 AM 	 6:52 AM 	 6:58 AM 	 7:05 AM 	 7:08 AM 	 7:20 AM

	 :15 	 :17 	 :22 	 :28 	 :35 	 :38 	 :50
	 :30 	 :32 	 :37 	 :43 	 :50 	 :53 	 :05
	 :45 	 :47 	 :52 	 :58 	 :05 	 :08 	 :20
	 :00 	 :02 	 :07 	 :13 	 :20 	 :23 	 :35
	 5:45 	 5:47 	 5:52 	 5:58 	 6:05 	 6:08 	 6:20
	 6:45 	 6:47 	 6:52 	 6:58 	 7:05 	 7:08 	 7:20
	 7:45 	 7:47 	 7:52 	 7:58 	 8:05 	 8:08 	 8:20
	 8:45 	 8:47 	 8:52 	 8:58 	 9:05 	 9:08 	 9:20
All Route 2 arrivals at Southgate Mall continue as Route 1

From 7:15 AM to 5:45 PM, schedule repeats every 15 minutes:

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	Southgate 	 10th &	 Russell &	 Palmer &  	 Maple &	 St. Patrick 	 Arrive
	 Mall 	 Johnson	 Dakota	 Latimer 	 Russell	 Hospital	 Transfer
							       Center
	 6:32 AM 	 6:36 AM 	 6:41 AM 	 6:53 AM 	 7:02 AM 	 7:05 AM 	 7:15 AM
	 7:02 	 7:06 	 7:11 	 7:23	  7:32 	 7:35 	 7:45
	
	 :32 	 :36 	 :41 	 :53 	 :02 	 :05 	 :15
	 :47 	 :51 	 :56 	 :08 	 :17 	 :20 	 :30
	 :02 	 :06 	 :11 	 :23 	 :32 	 :35 	 :45
	 :17 	 :21 	 :26 	 :38 	 :47 	 :50 	 :00
	 6:02 	 6:06 	 6:11 	 6:23 	 6:32 	 6:35 	 6:45
	 7:02 	 7:06 	 7:11 	 7:23 	 7:32 	 7:35 	 7:45
	 8:02 	 8:06 	 8:11 	 8:23 	 8:32 	 8:35 	 8:45
	 9:02 	 9:06 	 9:11 	 9:23 	 9:32 	 9:35 	 9:45

From 7:32 AM to 6:02 PM, schedule repeats every 15 minutes:

3  ROUTE 3 Monday – Friday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart Transfer Center	 St. Patrick Hospital	 Dickens & Pullman
	 6:30 AM 	 6:32 AM 	 6:36 AM
	 7:30 	 7:32 	 7:36
	 7:45 	 7:47 	 7:51
	 8:45 	 8:47 	 8:51
	 9:30 	 9:32 	 9:36
	 9:45 	 9:47 	 9:51
	 10:45 	 10:47 	 10:51
	 11:45 	 11:47 	 11:51
	 12:45 PM 	 12:47 PM 	 12:51 PM
	 1:45 	 1:47 	 1:51
	 2:45	 2:47 	 2:51
	 3:15 	 3:17 	 3:21
	 3:45 	 3:47 	 3:51
	 4:45 	 4:47 	 4:51
	 5:00 	 5:02 	 5:06
	 5:45 	 5:47 	 5:51
	 6:15 	 6:17 	 6:21
	 6:45 	 6:47 	 6:51

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Dickens & Pullman	 Providence Center 	 Arrive Transfer Center
	 6:36 AM 	 6:39 AM 	 6:45 AM
	 7:06 	 7:09 	 7:15
	 7:36 	 7:39 	 7:45
	 7:51 	 7:54	  8:00
	 8:51 	 8:54 	 9:00
	 9:36 	 9:39 	 9:45
	 9:51	  9:54 	 10:00
	 10:51 	 10:54 	 11:00
	 11:51 	 11:54 	 12:00 PM
	 12:51 PM 	 12:54 PM 	 1:00
	 1:51 	 1:54 	 2:00
	 2:51 	 2:54 	 3:00
	 3:21 	 3:24 	 3:30
	 3:51 	 3:54 	 4:00
	 4:51 	 4:54 	 5:00
	 5:06 	 5:09 	 5:15
	 5:51 	 5:54 	 6:00
	 6:21 	 6:24 	 6:30
	 6:51 	 6:54 	 7:00

4  ROUTE 4 Monday – Friday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
 Depart Transfer 	 Broadway 	 Staple & 	 1st & West	 Bonner
	 Center	 & Van Buren	 MT 200	 Riverside
	 6:45 AM 	 6:48 AM 	 6:55 AM 	 7:00 AM 	 7:15 AM
	 7:45 	 7:48	  7:55	  8:00 	 8:15
	 8:45 	 8:48 	 8:55 	 9:00 	 9:15
	 9:45 	 9:48 	 9:55 	 10:00 	 10:15
	 12:45 PM 	 12:48 PM 	 12:55 PM 	 1:00 PM 	 1:15 PM
	 2:15 	 2:18 	 2:25 	 2:30 	 2:45
	 3:15 	 3:18 	 3:25 	 3:30	 3:45
	 4:15 	 4:18 	 4:25 	 4:30 	 4:45
	 5:15 	 5:18 	 5:25 	 5:30 	 5:45
	 6:15 	 6:18 	 6:25 	 6:30 	 6:45
	 7:15 	 7:18	 7:23 	 7:27 	 7:37 - Bus returns 
						      to garage via I-90

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Bonner 	 1st & 	 Staple & 	 Broadway & 	 Arrive Transfer 	
		  West Riverside	 MT 200	 Van Buren	 Center
	 6:15 AM	  6:18 AM 	 6:28 AM 	 6:35 AM 	 6:45 AM
	 7:15 	 7:18 	 7:28 	 7:35 	 7:45
	 8:15 	 8:18 	 8:28 	 8:35 	 8:45
	 9:15 	 9:18 	 9:28 	 9:35 	 9:45
	 10:15 	 10:18 	 10:28 	 10:35 	 10:45
	 1:15 PM 	 1:18 PM 	 1:28 PM 	 1:35 PM 	 1:45 PM
	 2:45 	 2:48 	 2:58 	 3:05 	 3:15
	 3:45 	 3:48 	 3:58 	 4:05 	 4:15
	 4:45 	 4:48 	 4:58	  5:05 	 5:15
	 5:45 	 5:48 	 5:58 	 6:05 	 6:15
	 6:45 	 6:48 	 6:58 	 7:05 	 7:15			
5  ROUTE 5 Monday – Friday

OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart Transfer Center	 Broadway & Van Buren	     Lincoln & Lincolnwood
	 7:15 AM 	 7:18 AM 	 7:25 AM
	 8:15 	 8:18 	 8:25
	 9:15 	 9:18 	 9:25
	 10:15 	 10:18 	 10:25
	 11:15 	 11:18 	 11:25
	 12:15 PM 	 12:18 PM 	 12:25 PM
	 1:15 	 1:18 	 1:25
	 2:15 	 2:18 	 2:25
	 2:45 	 2:48 	 2:55
	 3:15 	 3:18 	 3:25
	 4:15 	 4:18 	 4:25
	 5:15 	 5:18 	 5:25
	 6:15 	 6:18 	 6:25

5  ROUTE 5 Monday – Friday
INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Lincoln & 	 Lolo & 	 Broadway 	 Arrive Transfer 
	 Lincolnwood	 Raymond	 & Van Buren	 Center
	 7:25 AM 	 7:31 AM 	 7:37 AM 	 7:45 AM
	 8:25 	 8:31 	 8:37 	 8:45
	 9:25 	 9:31 	 9:37 	 9:45
	 10:25 	 10:31 	 10:37 	 10:45
	 11:25 	 11:31 	 11:37 	 11:45
	 12:25 PM 	 12:31 PM 	 12:37 PM 	 12:45 PM
	 1:25 	 1:31 	 1:37 	 1:45
	 2:25 	 2:31 	 2:37 	 2:45
	 2:55 	 3:01 	 3:07 	 3:15
	 3:25 	 3:31 	 3:37 	 3:45
	 4:25 	 4:31 	 4:37 	 4:45
	 5:25 	 5:31 	 5:37 	 5:45
	 6:25 	 6:31 	 6:37 	 6:45

6  ROUTE 6 Monday – Friday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart 	 Higgins & 	 South & 	 Opportunity 	 Southgate	 Community 
	 Transfer	 Beckwith 	 Higgins 	 Resources	 Mall 	 Hospital
	 Center
	 6:45 AM 	 6:48 AM 	 6:51 AM 	 6:58 AM 	 7:02 AM 	 7:12 AM
	 7:15 	 7:18 	 7:21 	 7:28 	 7:32 	 7:42
	 7:45 	 7:48 	 7:51 	 7:58	 8:02 	 8:12
	 8:15 	 8:18 	 8:21 	 8:28 	 8:32 	 8:42
	 8:45 	 8:48 	 8:51 	 8:58 	 9:02 	 9:12
	 9:15 	 9:18 	 9:21 	 9:28 	 9:32 	 9:42
	 9:45 	 9:48 	 9:51 	 9:58 	 10:02 	 10:12
	 10:15 	 10:18 	 10:21 	 10:28 	 10:32 	 10:42
	 10:45 	 10:48 	 10:51 	 10:58 	 11:02 	 11:12
	 11:15 	 11:18 	 11:21 	 11:28 	 11:32 	 11:42
	 11:45 	 11:48 	 11:51 	 11:58 	 12:02 PM 	 12:12 PM
	 12:15 PM 	 12:18 PM 	 12:21 PM 	 12:28 PM 	 12:32 	 12:42
	 12:45 	 12:48 	 12:51 	 12:58 	 1:02 	 1:12
	 1:15 	 1:18 	 1:21 	 1:28 	 1:32 	 1:42
	 1:45 	 1:48 	 1:51 	 1:58 	 2:02 	 2:12
	 2:15 	 2:18 	 2:21 	 2:28 	 2:32 	 2:42
	 2:45 	 2:48 	 2:51 	 2:58 	 3:02 	 3:12
	 3:15 	 3:18 	 3:21 	 3:28 	 3:32 	 3:42
	 3:45 	 3:48 	 3:51 	 3:58 	 4:02 	 4:12
	 4:15 	 4:18 	 4:21 	 4:28 	 4:32 	 4:42
	 4:45 	 4:48 	 4:51 	 4:58 	 5:02 	 5:12
	 5:15 	 5:18 	 5:21 	 5:28 	 5:32 	 5:42
	 5:45 	 5:48 	 5:51 	 5:58 	 6:02 	 6:12
	 6:45 	 6:48 	 6:51 	 6:58 	 7:02 	 7:12
	 7:45 	 7:48 	 7:51 	 7:58 	 8:02 	 8:12
	 8:45 	 8:48 	 8:51 	 8:58 	 9:02 	 9:12

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Walmart	 Southgate  	 Stephens  	 5th & 	 Arrive Transfer 
			   Mall 	 & Central	 Orange 	 Center
	  7:15 AM	 7:25 AM 	 7:28 AM 	 7:33 AM 	 7:45 AM
	  7:45	 7:55 	 7:58 	 8:03 	 8:15
	  8:15	 8:25 	 8:28 	 8:33 	 8:45
	 8:45	 8:55 	 8:58 	 9:03 	 9:15
	 9:15	 9:25 	 9:28 	 9:33 	 9:45
	 10:15	 10:25 	 10:28 	 10:33 	 10:45
	 11:15	 11:25 	 11:28 	 11:33 	 11:45
	 12:15 PM	 12:25 PM 	 12:28 PM 	 12:33 PM 	 12:45 PM
	 1:15	 1:25 	 1:28 	 1:33 	 1:45
	 2:15	 2:25 	 2:28 	 2:33 	 2:45
	  3:15	 3:25 	 3:28 	 3:33 	 3:45
	  3:45	 3:55 	 3:58 	 4:03 	 4:15
	 4:15	 4:25 	 4:28 	 4:33 	 4:45
	 4:45	 4:55 	 4:58 	 5:03 	 5:15
	  5:15	 5:25 	 5:28 	 5:33 	 5:45
	  5:45	 5:55 	 5:58 	 6:03 	 6:15
	 6:15	 6:25 	 6:28 	 6:33 	 6:45
	  7:15	 7:25 	 7:28 	 7:33 	 7:45
	  8:15	 8:25 	 8:28 	 8:33 	 8:45
	  9:15	 9:25 	 9:28 	 9:33 	 9:45

8  ROUTE 8 Monday – Friday
OUTBOUND FROM UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA
	Depart UM 	 Arthur 	 5th &  	 10th & 	 Sussex 	 Community
	 Music	 & Eddy	 Orange	 Catlin	 & Johnson	 Hospital 
	 Building
	 6:54 AM 	 6:55 AM 	 7:00 AM 	 7:05 AM 	 7:12 AM 	 7:16 AM
	 7:24 	 7:25 	 7:30 	 7:35 	 7:42 	 7:46
	 7:54 	 7:55 	 8:00 	 8:05 	 8:12 	 8:16
	 8:24 	 8:25 	 8:30 	 8:35 	 8:42 	 8:46
	 8:54 	 8:55 	 9:00 	 9:05 	 9:12 	 9:16
	 10:24 	 10:25 	 10:30 	 10:35 	 10:42 	 10:46
	 11:24 	 11:25 	 11:30 	 11:35 	 11:42 	 11:46
	 12:24 PM 	 12:25 PM 	 12:30 PM 	 12:35 PM 	 12:42 PM 	 12:46 PM
	 1:24 	 1:25 	 1:30 	 1:35 	 1:42 	 1:46
	 2:24 	 2:25 	 2:30 	 2:35 	 2:42 	 2:46
	 3:24 	 3:25 	 3:30 	 3:35 	 3:42 	 3:46
	 4:24 	 4:25 	 4:30 	 4:35 	 4:42 	 4:46
	 5:24 	 5:25 	 5:30 	 5:35 	 5:42 	 5:46
	 6:24 	 6:25 	 6:30 	 6:35 	 6:42 	 6:46 - Bus 	
						      returns to 	
						      garage
All trips originate and end at the University of Montana or Community Hospital

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	Community 	 South & 	 Opportunity 	 South & 	 Higgins &	 Arrive 
	 Hospital	 Garfield 	 Resources	 Higgins  	 Beckwith	 Transfer
						      Center
	 -------	  6:50 AM 	 6:53 AM 	 7:00 AM 	 7:01 AM 	 7:15 AM
	 7:12 	 7:20 	 7:23 	 7:30 	 7:31 	   7:45
	 7:42 	 7:50 	 7:53 	 8:00	  8:01 	 8:15
	 8:12 	 8:20 	 8:23 	 8:30 	 8:31 	 8:45
	 8:42 	 8:50 	 8:53 	 9:00 	 9:01 	 9:15
	 9:12 	 9:20 	 9:23 	 9:30 	 9:31 	 9:45
	 9:42 	 9:50	  9:53 	 10:00 	 10:01 	 10:15
	 10:12 	 10:20 	 10:23 	 10:30 	 10:31 	 10:45
	 10:42 	 10:50 	 10:53 	 11:00 	 11:01 	 11:15
	 11:12 	 11:20 	 11:23 	 11:30 	 11:31 	 11:45
	 11:42 	 11:50 	 11:53 	 12:00 PM 	 12:01 PM 	 12:15 PM
	 12:12 PM 	 12:20 PM 	 12:23 PM 	 12:30 	 12:31 	 12:45
	 12:42 	 12:50 	 12:53 	 1:00 	 1:01 	 1:15
	 1:12 	 1:20 	 1:23 	 1:30 	 1:31 	 1:45
	 1:42 	 1:50 	 1:53 	 2:00 	 2:01 	 2:15
	 2:12 	 2:20 	 2:23 	 2:30 	 2:31 	 2:45
	 2:42 	 2:50 	 2:53 	 3:00 	 3:01 	 3:15
	 3:12 	 3:20 	 3:23 	 3:30 	 3:31 	 3:45
	 3:42 	 3:50 	 3:53 	 4:00 	 4:01 	 4:15
	 4:12 	 4:20 	 4:23 	 4:30 	 4:31 	 4:45
	 4:42 	 4:50 	 4:53 	 5:00 	 5:01 	 5:15
	 5:12 	 5:20 	 5:23 	 5:30 	 5:31 	 5:45
	 5:42 	 5:50 	 5:53 	 6:00 	 6:01 	 6:15
	 6:12 	 6:20 	 6:23 	 6:30 	 6:31 	 6:45
	 7:12 	 7:20 	 7:23 	 7:30 	 7:31 	 7:45
	 8:12 	 8:20 	 8:23 	 8:30 	 8:31 	 8:45
	 9:12 	 9:20 	 9:23 	 9:30 	 9:31 	 9:45

8  ROUTE 8 Monday – Friday
INBOUND TO UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA
	Community 	 Southgate 	 10th & 	 6th & 	 Arthur & 	 Arrive UM
	 Hospital  	 Mall 	 Catlin	 Orange 	 Eddy	 Music
						      Building
	 6:50 AM 	 6:58 AM 	 7:09 AM 	 7:15 AM 	 7:20 AM 	 7:22 AM
	 7:20 	 7:28 	 7:39 	 7:45 	 7:50 	 7:52
	 7:50 	 7:58 	 8:09 	 8:15 	 8:20 	 8:22
	 8:20 	 8:28 	 8:39 	 8:45 	 8:50 	 8:52
	 8:50 	 8:58 	 9:09 	 9:15 	 9:20 	 9:22
	 9:50 	 9:58 	 10:09 	 10:15 	 10:20 	 10:22
	 10:50 	 10:58 	 11:09 	 11:15 	 11:20 	 11:22
	 11:50 	 11:58 	 12:09 PM 	 12:15 PM 	 12:20 PM 	 12:22 PM
	 12:50 PM 	 12:58 PM 	 1:09 	 1:15 	 1:20	 1:22
	 1:50 	 1:58 	 2:09 	 2:15 	 2:20 	 2:22
	 2:50 	 2:58 	 3:09 	 3:15 	 3:20 	 3:22
	 3:50 	 3:58 	 4:09 	 4:15 	 4:20 	 4:22
	 4:50 	 4:58 	 5:09 	 5:15	 5:20 	 5:22
	 5:50 	 5:58 	 6:09 	 6:15 	 6:20 	 6:22

  
9  ROUTE 9 Monday – Friday

OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart 	 2nd &	  3rd &	 3rd &	 The Olde 	 Community
	 Transfer 	  Orange	 Catlin	 Hiberta	 Dairy	 Hospital 
	 Center
	 6:45 AM 	 6:48 AM 	 6:52 AM 	 6:56 AM 	 7:04 AM 	 7:15 AM
	 7:45 	 7:48 	 7:52 	 7:56 	 8:04 	 8:15
	 8:45 	 8:48 	 8:52 	 8:56 	 9:04	 9:15
	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 -----
	 3:15 PM 	 3:18 PM 	 3:22 PM 	 3:26 PM 	 3:34 PM 	 3:45 PM
	 4:15 	 4:18 	 4:22 	 4:26 	 4:34 	 4:45
	 5:15 	 5:18 	 5:22 	 5:26 	 5:34 	 5:45

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	Community 	 The Olde 	 3rd & 	 3rd & 	 2nd & 	 Arrive 
	 Hospital 	 Dairy	 Hiberta	 Catlin	 Orange	 Transfer
						      Center
	 7:18 AM 	 7:21 AM 	 7:28 AM 	 7:33 AM 	 7:36 AM 	 7:45 AM
	 8:18 	 8:21 	 8:28 	 8:33 	 8:36 	 8:45
	 9:18 	 9:21 	 9:28 	 9:33 	 9:36 	 9:45
	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 -----
	 3:48 PM 	 3:51 PM 	 3:58 PM 	 4:03 PM 	 4:06 PM 	 4:15 PM
	 4:48 	 4:51 	 4:58 	 5:03 	 5:06 	 5:15
	 5:48 	 5:51 	 5:58 	 6:03 	 6:06 	 6:15

11  ROUTE 11 Monday – Friday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	    Depart	    Great Northern 	  Connery & 	   Expressway 	   Smokejumper 	 Airport
	    Transfer 	    & Union	   American	   & Reserve	   Center
	    Center	    Pacific 			 
	 5:35 AM* 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 5:45 AM 	 5:50 AM
	 6:45* 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 6:56 	 6:58
	 7:45 	 7:55 AM 	 7:58 AM 	 8:05 AM 	 8:14 	 8:18
	 8:45 	 8:55 	 8:58 	 9:05 	 9:14 	 9:18
	 11:45 	 11:55 	 11:58 	 12:05 PM 	 12:14 PM 	 12:18 PM
	 12:45 PM 	 12:55 PM 	 12:58 PM 	 1:05 	 1:14 	 1:18
	 3:15 	 3:25 	 3:28 	 3:35 	 3:44 	 3:48
	 4:15 	 4:25 	 4:28 	 4:35 	 4:44 	 4:48
	 5:15 	 5:25 	 5:28 	 5:35	 5:44 	 5:48
	 7:15 	 7:25 	 7:28 	 7:35 	 7:44 	 7:48
*First two trips are express to Smokejumper Center and the Airport

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Airport 	 Expressway 	 Connery & 	     Great Northern &	 Arrive 
		   & Reserve	 Flanagin	      Union Pacific 	 Transfer Center
	 5:55 AM 	 6:03 AM 	 6:08 AM 	 6:15 AM 	 6:30 AM
	 6:58 	 7:03 	 7:08 	 7:15 	 7:30
	 8:18 	 ----- 	 8:26 	 8:30 	 8:45
	 9:18 	 ----- 	 9:26 	 9:30 	 9:45
	 12:18 PM 	 ----- 	 12:26 PM 	 12:30 PM 	 12:45 PM
	 1:18 	 ----- 	 1:26 	 1:30 	 1:45
	 3:48 	 ----- 	 3:56 	 4:00 	 4:15
	 4:48 	 ----- 	 4:56 	 5:00 	 5:15
	 5:48 	 ----- 	 5:56 	 6:00 	 6:15
	 7:48 	 ----- 	 7:56 	 8:00 	 8:15

12  ROUTE 12 Monday – Friday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart 	 Arthur & 	   Lewis &  	 High Park & 	 39th & 	 55th & 	
	 Transfer	 University	   Clark 	 Whitaker	 Reserve	 Gharrett
	 Center
	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 5:58 AM 	 6:00 AM
	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 ----- 	 6:25 	 6:28
	 6:30 AM 	 6:34 AM	 6:38 AM 	 6:41 AM 	 6:55 	 6:58
	 7:00 	 7:04 	 7:08 	 7:11 	 7:25 	 7:28
	 7:30 	 7:34 	 7:38 	 7:41 	 7:55 	 7:58
	 8:00 	 8:04 	 8:08 	 8:11 	 8:25 	 8:28
	 8:30 	 8:34 	 8:38 	 8:41 	 8:55 	 8:58
	 9:30 	 9:34 	 9:38 	 9:41 	 9:55 	 9:58
	 10:30 	 10:34 	 10:38 	 10:41 	 10:55 	 10:58
	 11:30 	 11:34 	 11:38 	 11:41 	 11:55 	 11:58
	 12:30 PM 	 12:34 PM 	 12:38 PM 	 12:41 PM 	 12:55 PM 	 12:58 PM
	 2:00 	 2:04 	 2:08 	 2:11 	 2:25 	 2:28
	 3:00 	 3:04 	 3:08 	 3:11 	 3:25 	 3:28
	 3:30 	 3:34 	 3:38 	 3:41 	 3:55 	 3:58
	 4:00 	 4:04 	 4:08 	 4:11 	 4:25 	 4:28
	 4:30	 4:34 	 4:38 	 4:41 	 4:55 	 4:58
	 5:15	  5:19 	 5:23 	 5:26 	 5:40 	 5:43
	 6:15 	 6:19 	 6:23 	 6:26 	 6:40 	 6:43
	 7:15 	 7:19 	 7:23 	 7:26 	 7:40 	 7:43

14  ROUTE 14 Monday – Friday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart Transfer Center	 Broadway & Russell
	 8:00 AM 	 8:05 AM		
	 9:00 	 9:05
	 10:00 	 10:05
	 11:00 	 11:05
	 12:00 PM 	 12:05 PM
	 1:00 	 1:05
	 1:45 	 1:50
	 2:00 	 2:05
	 3:00 	 3:05
	 4:00 	 4:05
	 5:00 	 5:05
	 6:00	 6:05
	 7:00	 7:05

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Broadway & Russell 	 Arrive Transfer Center	
	 8:05 AM 	 8:15 AM
	 9:05 	 9:15
	 10:05 	 10:15
	 11:05 	 11:15
	 12:05 PM 	 12:15 PM
	 1:05 	 1:15
	 1:50 	 2:00
	 2:05 	 2:15
	 3:05 	 3:15
	 4:05 	 4:15
	 5:05 	 5:15
	 6:05 	 6:15
	 7:05 	 7:15

14  ROUTE 14 Saturday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart Transfer Center	 Broadway & Russell
	 10:15 AM 	 10:20 AM
	 11:15 	 11:20
	 12:15 PM 	 12:20 PM
	 1:15 	 1:20
	 2:45 	 2:50
	 3:45 	 3:50
	 4:45 	 4:50
	 5:45 	 5:50

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Broadway & Russell 	 Arrive Transfer Center	
	 10:20 AM 	 10:30 AM
	 11:20 	 11:30
	 12:20 PM 	 12:30 PM
	 1:20 	 1:30
	 2:50 	 3:00
	 3:50 	 4:00
	 4:50 	 5:00
	 5:50 	 6:00

12  ROUTE 12 Monday – Friday
INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 55th & 	 23rd & 	 High Park & 	 Lewis & 	 Arthur & 	 Arrive 
	 Gharrett	 Briggs	 Whitaker 	 Clark 	 Keith	 Transfer
						      Center
	 6:00 AM 	 6:04 AM 	 6:09 AM 	 6:12 AM 	 6:18 AM 	 6:30 AM
	 6:28 	 6:34 	 6:39 	 6:42 	 6:48 	 7:00
	 6:58 	 7:04 	 7:09 	 7:12 	 7:18 	 7:30
	 7:28 	 7:34 	 7:39 	 7:42 	 7:48 	 8:00
	 7:58 	 8:04 	 8:09 	 8:12 	 8:18 	 8:30
	 8:28 	 8:34 	 8:39 	 8:42 	 8:48 	 9:00
	 8:58 	 9:04 	 9:09 	 9:12 	 9:18 	 9:30
	 9:58 	 10:04 	 10:09 	 10:12 	 10:18 	 10:30
	 10:58 	 11:04	  11:09 	 11:12 	 11:18 	 11:30
	 11:58 	 12:04 PM 	 12:09 PM 	 12:12 PM 	 12:18 PM 	 12:30 PM
	 12:58 PM 	 1:04 	 1:09 	 1:12 	 1:18 	 1:30
	 2:28 	 2:34 	 2:39 	 2:42 	 2:48 	 3:00
	 3:28 	 3:34 	 3:39 	 3:42 	 3:48 	 4:00
	 3:58 	 4:04 	 4:09 	 4:12 	 4:18 	 4:30
	 4:28 	 4:34 	 4:39 	 4:42 	 4:48 	 5:00
	 4:58 	 5:04 	 5:09 	 5:12 	 5:18 	 5:30
	 5:43 	 5:49 	 5:54 	 5:57 	 6:03 	 6:15
	 6:43 	 6:49 	 6:54 	 6:57 	 7:03 	 7:15
        7:43             	7:49 - Bus returns to garage

MONDAY – FRIDAY SERVICE SATURDAY SERVICE

MOUNTAIN LINE TRANSFER POLICY
Mountain Line does not guarantee transfers, but many 
Missoula riders use multiple routes to reach their final 
destinations every day. The most convenient places 
to transfer between routes are the Downtown Transfer 
Center and Southgate Mall. Buses will not wait for a 
transfer if an incoming bus is running more than 3 
minutes behind schedule. If you intend to transfer to 
another route on your trip, let your operator know which 
route you wish to transfer to as soon as you board your 
first bus. Our operators will do their best to help you on 
your journey.

3  ROUTE 3 Saturday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart Transfer Center	 St. Patrick Hospital	 Dickens & Pullman
	 10:30 AM 	 10:32 AM 	 10:36 AM
	 11:30 	 11:32 	 11:36
	 12:30 PM 	 12:32 PM 	 12:36 PM
	 1:30 	 1:32 	 1:36
	 3:00 	 3:02 	 3:06
	 4:00 	 4:02 	 4:06
	 5:00 	 5:02 	 5:06
	 6:00 	 6:02 	 6:06 - Bus returns to garage 
			   via Scott and Phillips
	
INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Dickens & Pullman 	 Providence Center 	 Arrive Transfer Center
	 9:36 AM 	 9:39 AM 	 9:45 AM
	 10:36 	 10:39 	 10:45
	 11:36 	 11:39 	 11:45
	 12:36 PM 	 12:39 PM 	 12:45 PM
	 1:36 	 1:39 	 1:45
	 3:06 	 3:09 	 3:15
	 4:06 	 4:09 	 4:15
	 5:06 	 5:09 	 5:15

udash.org
(406) 243-4599

(406) 721-3333 • Paratransit/TDD (406) 721-2848
 mountainline.com

7  ROUTE 7 Monday – Friday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart 	 5th & 	 Stephens & 	 Southgate 	 Walmart 
	 Transfer 	 Orange 	 Central	 Mall  		
	 Center
	 6:45 AM 	 6:48 AM 	 6:52 AM 	 7:00 AM 	 7:15 AM
	 7:15 	 7:18 	 7:22 	 7:30 	 7:45
	 7:45 	 7:48 	 7:52 	 8:00 	 8:15 
	 8:15 	 8:18 	 8:22 	 8:30 	 8:45 
	 8:45 	 8:48 	 8:52 	 9:00 	 9:15 
	 9:45 	 9:48 	 9:52 	 10:00 	 10:15 
	 10:45 	 10:48 	 10:52 	 11:00 	 11:15 
	 11:45 	 11:48 	 11:52 	 12:00 PM 	 12:15 PM 
	 12:45 PM 	 12:48 PM 	 12:52 PM 	 1:00 	 1:15 
	 1:45 	 1:48 	 1:52	  2:00 	 2:15 
	 2:45 	 2:48 	 2:52 	 3:00 	 3:15
	 3:15 	 3:18 	 3:22 	 3:30 	 3:45 
	 3:45 	 3:48 	 3:52 	 4:00 	 4:15 
	 4:15 	 4:18 	 4:22 	 4:30 	 4:45 
	 4:45 	 4:48 	 4:52 	 5:00 	 5:15 
	 5:15 	 5:18 	 5:22 	 5:30 	 5:45 
	 5:45 	 5:48 	 5:52 	 6:00 	 6:15 
	 6:45 	 6:48 	 6:52 	 7:00 	 7:15 
	 7:45 	 7:48 	 7:52 	 8:00 	 8:15 	
	 8:45 	 8:48 	 8:52 	 9:00 	 9:15 

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
	 Southgate 	 Missoula County	 South & 	 Arthur & 	 Arrive Transfer
	 Mall 	 Fairgrounds	 Higgins* 	 Keith	 Center
	 7:20 AM 	 7:23 AM 	 7:29 AM 	 7:33 AM 	 7:45 AM

	 :50 	 :53 	 :59 	 :03 	 :15
	 :05 	 :08 	 :14 	 :18 	 :30
	 :20 	 :23 	 :29 	 :33 	 :45
	 :35 	 :38 	 :44 	 :48 	 :00 
	 6:20 	 6:23 	 6:29 	 6:33 	 6:45
	 7:20 	 7:23 	 7:29 	 7:33 	 7:45
	 8:20 	 8:23 	 8:29 	 8:33 	 8:45
	 9:20 	  9:23 	 9:29 	 9:33 	 9:45
*Serves Dornblaser Park and Ride

From 7:50 AM to 6:20 PM, schedule repeats every 15 minutes:

UDASH offers transportation options to the University 
of Montana. Our services are free and open to the public. 

View bus schedules, download our mobile app, and 
more at udash.org, or give us a call for personalized trip 
planning assistance at (406) 243-4599.
UDASH is a service of the Associated Students of the University of Montana.

Operates fall and spring 
semesters. Does not operate 
in summer or during 
academic breaks.

Red Line
Lewis & Clark

Green Line
Missoula College

Purple Line
5th / 6th / Russell

2  ROUTE 2 Saturday
OUTBOUND FROM DOWNTOWN
	 Depart 	 St. Patrick 	 Howell & 	 Target 	 Russell & 	 10th 	 Southgate
	Transfer	 Hospital	 Russell		  Dakota	 & Johnson	 Mall 
	 Center
	 9:45 AM 	 9:47 AM 	 9:52 AM 	 9:58 AM 	 10:05 AM 	 10:08 AM 	 10:20 AM
	 10:45 	 10:47 	 10:52 	 10:58 	 11:05 	 11:08 	 11:20
	 11:45 	 11:47 	 11:52 	 11:58 	 12:05 PM 	 12:08 PM 	 12:20 PM
	12:45 PM 	 12:47 PM 	 12:52 PM 	 12:58 PM 	 1:05 	 1:08 	 1:20
	 2:15 	 2:17 	 2:22 	 2:28 	 2:35 	 2:38 	 2:50
	 3:15 	 3:17 	 3:22 	 3:28 	 3:35 	 3:38 	 3:50
	 4:15 	 4:17 	 4:22 	 4:28 	 4:35 	 4:38 	 4:50
	 5:15 	 5:17 	 5:22 	 5:28 	 5:35 	 5:38 	 5:50
All Route 2 arrivals at Southgate Mall continue as Route 1

INBOUND TO DOWNTOWN
		  10th & 	 Russell &	 Palmer &  	 Maple & 	 St. Patrick	 Arrive
	 Mall 	 Johnson	 Dakota	 Latimer 	 Russell	 Hospital	 Transfer
							       Center
	10:02 AM 	 10:06 AM 	 10:11 AM 	 10:23 AM 	 10:32 AM 	 10:35 AM 	 10:45 AM
	 11:02 	 11:06 	 11:11 	 11:23 	 11:32 	 11:35 	 11:45
	12:02 PM 	 12:06 PM 	 12:11 PM 	 12:23 PM 	 12:32 PM 	 12:35 PM 	 12:45 PM
	 1:02 	 1:06 	 1:11 	 1:23 	 1:32 	 1:35 	 1:45
	 2:32 	 2:36 	 2:41 	 2:53 	 3:02 	 3:05 	 3:15
	 3:32 	 3:36 	 3:41 	 3:53 	 4:02 	 4:05 	 4:15
	 4:32 	 4:36 	 4:41 	 4:53 	 5:02 	 5:05 	 5:15
	 5:32	 5:36 	 5:41 	 5:53 	 6:02 	 6:05 	 6:15

Southgate 

GREEN LINE Monday – Friday
	 Depart Music	 Missoula	 Arrive Music
	 Building	 College	 Building

	 :10	 :16	 :25
	 :30	 :36	 :45
	 :50	 :56	 :05
Service ends at 6:45 PM at the Music Building stop. Last pickup at Missoula College is 
at 6:36 PM.

From 7:30 AM to 6:30 PM, schedule repeats every 20 minutes:

RED LINE Monday – Friday

   The Red Line runs every 8 to 12 minutes from 7:00 AM until 6:30 PM.

	   �In the evening, the Red Line runs every 30 minutes between 6:30 PM and 9:30 PM. 
   The last bus leaves the Music Building at 9:30 PM, and service ends at Lewis & Clark    
   Villages at 9:45 PM.

LATE NIGHT & EVENTS
    UDASH operates periodic late night and event shuttles. See udash.org for details.

PURPLE LINE Monday – Friday
	 Depart Music 	 5th & 	 Catlin & 	 6th &	 Arrive Music
	 Building	 Orange	 Wyoming	 Ivy	 Building

	 :05	 :08	 :15	 :20	 :30
	 :25	 :28	 :35	 :40	 :50
	 :45	 :48	 :55	 :00	 :10
	
	 6:30 PM	 6:33 PM	 6:40 PM	 6:45 PM	 6:55 PM
	 7:00 PM	 7:03 PM	 7:10 PM	 ---	---
Service ends at 7:10 PM at Catlin & Wyoming.

From 7:05 AM to 6:05 PM, schedule repeats every 20 minutes:

Last evening trips depart at 6:30 PM and 7:00 PM:

UDASH may need to make service adjustments in response to unpredictable 
events. Please check udash.org or call (406) 243-4599 for the latest updates.
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